PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshitaka BANDO	10/02/2007
Shintaro NAKASHIMA	10/02/2007
Toshimasa TAKAO	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	491-100 Oka, Kaminaka-cho
City:	Anan, Tokushima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	774-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11867240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

maildc@giplaw.com Email: David L. Tarnoff Correspondent Name:

1233 20th Street, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 1:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US070691 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Tarnoff_32383

Total Attachments: 1

500369232

source=NC-US070691_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0684

[Executed WHEREAS	l in Japar	· 1			
WHEREA:					
	S,		Yoshitaka BA		, a citizen of Japan residing at
			Tokushima-shi,	_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			Shintaro NAKA		, a citizen of Japan residing at
			Tokushima-shi,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			Toshimasa T		, a citizen of Japan residing at
la amaine after		d to on the A	Tokushima-shi,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
neremane	er reterre	d to as the A		invented cert MITTING DEV	ain new and useful improvements in
£1.:-1.	41 A:				
ior which					nited States Letters Patent
	(X)		oncurrently here		
AND WE		Seriai No		_ гцеа	, - <u>, - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -</u>
, AND WH	IEREAS,		MICHIA C	ODDOD ATTO	NAT .
howing its	nrincina	l place of bus		CORPORATIO	JN
navnig its				non chi Tol	rushima 774-8601 Japan
(harain oft					
					ring the entire right, title, and interest any Letters Patent or Patents, United
					•
			elow, to be obtain		
					the receipt and sufficiency of which is
					nsfer, unto the Assignee, its successors, interest in the United States of America,
					following countries,
and in an	loreign c	buildles life	dding, but not ii	milea to, the	lonowing countries,
arry past		nem, am a	m insite of bit		
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, to covenant legal representation divisional all assigning rightful or representations.	e interest e interest end of the the Assig without f esentative l, and without ons or Let ons or Let ons or the ments the aths and atives and	said improve therein, for the te term or ter nor(s) and the further remuses and assign the said assign ters Patent raing, reissue ereof to said generally de dassigns, to	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and representation that the sole any interference may become invand other applied Assignee or its less everything necession and enforce obtain and enforce and resulting the sole of the sol	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of saitters Patent of entatives, he ey will commown to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Leegal representessary to as a cee proper pa	the filing of said Application; and the of Patents and Trademarks to issue all a to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal atent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assign rightful or represent the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a street of the transfer of the transf	atent on a interest lend of the Assig without feesentative, and without some or Letter aths and atives and said of the ersigned hersigned hersigned insert in	said improve therein, for the term or to said generally do assigns, to countries, the term of this Assignm	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference any interference and other applied Assignee or its less everything need to be expenses incide the firm of Globert any further any further sole use and the sole use any further sole use and the sole use and the sole use and the sole use any further sole use and the sole use and t	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of saitters Patent of entatives, he ey will commown to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Leegal represent essary to as one proper patent to said a bal IP Counsidentification	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal stent protection for said improvements in
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assign rightful or represented the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the treatment of the treat	atent on a interest lend of the Assig without feesentative, and without some or Lenders and atives and atives and said of the rule of the	said improve therein, for the term or the term or term or the term or term assignation of the term of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference any interference and other applied Assignee or its less expenses incident any further any further any further any further any further and Transference and Transference and Transference Assigned	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of saitters Patent of entatives, he ey will commown to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Leegal represent essary to as one to said a bal IP Counsidentification ademark Officesignor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal tent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment.
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assign rightful or represented the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the treatment of the treat	atent on a interest lend of the Assig without feesentative, and without some or Lenders and atives and atives and said of the rule of the	said improve therein, for the term or the term or term or the term or term assignation of the term of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference any interference and other applied Assignee or its less expenses incident any further any further any further any further any further and Transference and Transference and Transference Assigned	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of saitters Patent of entatives, he ey will commown to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Leegal represent essary to as one to said a bal IP Counsidentification ademark Officesignor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal tent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment.
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assign rightful or represented the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the treatment of the treat	atent on a interest lend of the Assig without feesentative, and without some or Lenders and atives and atives and said of the rule of the	said improve therein, for the term or the term or term or the term or term assignation of the term of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference any interference and other applied Assignee or its less expenses incident any further any further any further any further any further and Transference and Transference and Transference Assigned	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of saitters Patent of entatives, he ey will commown to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Leegal represent essary to as one to said a bal IP Counsidentification ademark Officesignor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal tent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment.
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assign rightful or represented the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the treatment of the treat	atent on a interest lend of the Assig without feesentative, and without some or Lenders and atives and atives and said of the rule of the	said improve therein, for the term or the term or term or the term or term assignation of the term of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference any interference and other applied Assignee or its less expenses incident any further any further any further any further any further and Transference and Transference and Transference Assigned	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of saitters Patent of entatives, he ey will commown to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Leegal represent essary to as one to said a bal IP Counsidentification ademark Officesignor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal tent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment.
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assigning rightful or epresent the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the comply with the comply with the comply with the complexity	atent on a interest interest in end of the the Assign without fresentative, and without one or Letter at the and at ives and at ives and said of the insert in ith the rum MONY WE	said improve therein, for the term or term or term or term or (s) and the term or term or (s) and the term or assign as and assign reissue ereof to said generally do assigns, to countries, the term of the term of the U.S. IEREOF, theday of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference may become invand other applied Assignee or its less everything need obtain and enforce expenses incide the firm of Globelt any further is Patent and Transcription of the sole undersigned Assigned Assign	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of sai tters Patent of entatives, he ey will comm own to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Le egal represent essary to as rece proper pa ent to said a bal IP Couns identification ademark Office signor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal etent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment.
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assigning rightful or epresent the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the comply with the comply with the comply with the complexity	atent on a interest interest in end of the the Assign without fresentative, and without one or Letter at the and at ives and at ives and said of the insert in ith the rum MONY WE	said improve therein, for the term or term or term or term or (s) and the term or term or (s) and the term or assign as and assign reissue ereof to said generally do assigns, to countries, the term of the term of the U.S. IEREOF, theday of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference may become invand other applied Assignee or its less everything need obtain and enforce expenses incide the firm of Globelt any further is Patent and Transcription of the sole undersigned Assigned Assign	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of sai tters Patent of entatives, he ey will comm own to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Le egal represent essary to as rece proper pa ent to said a bal IP Couns identification ademark Office signor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal etent protection for said improvements in polications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment. Selors, LLP and the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment. Selors, LLP and the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment. Selors, LLP and Bandor Yoshitaka BANDO
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal represented application divisional all assigning rightful or epresent the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the comply with the comply with the comply with the complexity	atent on a interest interest in end of the the Assign without fresentative, and without one or Letter at the and at ives and at ives and said of the insert in ith the rum MONY WE	said improve therein, for the term or term or term or term or (s) and the term or term or (s) and the term or assign as and assign reissue ereof to said generally do assigns, to countries, the term of the term of the U.S. IEREOF, theday of	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and the sole use any interference may become invand other applied Assignee or its less everything need obtain and enforce expenses incide the firm of Globelt any further is Patent and Transcription of the sole undersigned Assigned Assign	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of sai tters Patent of entatives, he ey will comm own to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Le egal represent essary to as rece proper pa ent to said a bal IP Couns identification ademark Office signor(s) have	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal tent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment.
Letters Pathe entire to the full Further, a covenant legal representation divisional all assigning rightful or epresentation the U.S. a assignee. The under power to a comply with the comply with the comply with the complementation of the complementati	atent on a interest interest in the Assig without fresentative, and without one or Letter in the ather and said of the ather ather and said of the ather ather and said of the ather at a said of the ather at a supplied	said improve therein, for the term or termor(s) and thurther remures and assign ll testify in ters Patent ring, reissue ereof to said generally do assigns, to countries, the ereby grants this Assignmales of the U.S. IEREOF, theday ofOday ofOday ofOday ofOday ofOday ofOday ofO	and request the Coments or resulting the sole use and representation that the any interference may become invand other applied Assignee or its less everything necession and enforce expenses incide the firm of Globent any further and Transcription of the sole and the	ommissioner ng therefrom behalf of sai tters Patent of entatives, he ey will comm own to them es or other olved, sign a cations for Le egal represent essary to as rece proper pa ent to said a bal IP Couns identification ademark Offic signor(s) have Signature_ Signature_	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all to said Assignee herein, as assignee of id Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or Patents may be granted. irs, and assigns do hereby agree and unicate to said Assignee, its successors, respecting said improvements whenever legal proceeding in which any of said ill lawful papers, execute and deliver all etters Patent on said improvements and statives, successors, or assigns, make all sist said Assignee, its successors, legal etent protection for said improvements in pplications to be borne and paid by said selors, LLP or the firm of Global IP the which may be necessary or desirable to be for recordation of this Assignment. The affixed their signatures. Yoshitaka BANDO Shintard Makahima

NCC-US070691

Assignment

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019921 FRAME: 0685